
Page 1 of 1

MDOT - Notice to Bidders-Addendum

Letting of: October 3, 2017 Addendum No. 1Contract ID: 56000-201249A

Description of Changes:

Replace Page 1, titled "Notice of Advertisement" with new page 1 Revised, titled "Notice of 
Advertisement - Corrected Advertisement".  Updated to show a revised "time" for bid letting.1)

Replace Page 4, titled "Schedule of Items (Itemized Bid Sheet)" with new page 4 Revised, 
Titled "Schedule of Items (Itemized Bid Sheet)".  Updated to show a revised "time" for bid 
letting.

2)

3)



MIDLAND  
COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 

2334 N. MERIDIAN ROAD 
SANFORD, MI  48657 

Phone (989) 687-9060 
Fax (989) 687-9121 

www.midlandroads.com 

Notice of Advertisement 

Bids will be received by Midland County Road Commission, 2334 North Meridian Road, 
Sanford, MI 48657, until 2:0 m on  , 2017 for the reconstruction of  

over the  Drain in  Township.

Construction to start no later than October  2017 and must be open to traffic by November , 
2017, with final completion by June 1, 2018. 

Project Description: This project involves the reconstruction of  Road over 
 Drain. The project includes road work, earth excavation, removal of existing 

, construction of proposed bridge, with Geosynthetic Reinforced Soil 
Abutments, precast/post tensioned concrete deck, guardrail, maintenance of traffic, 
HMA paving, placing granular material, slope protection and rip rap. The contractor will 
be responsible for the supply and installation of the precast/post tensioned concrete deck 
and steel rail system.

Plans, bid form and specifications may be obtained by qualified Bidders at the office of Midland County 
Road Commission, 2334 North Meridian Road, Sanford, MI 48657 at no charge. 



Midland County Road Commission
Schedule of Items (Itemized Bid Sheet)

Letting Date Tuesday, October 3, 2017 2:00 PM

Contract ID 56000 201249A
Location Poseyville Road over Jo Drain
Description Remove existing structure, replace with 22' span GRS/IBS bridge

Pro ect Number 201249A Pro ect Engineer Terry Palmer
Estimate Number 1 Date Created 8/24/2017
Pro ect Type Miscellaneous Fed State ER-1756(015)
Location Poseyville Road over Jo Drain Fed Item RT0740

Control Section 56000

Description Remove existing structure, replace with 22' span GRS/IBS bridge

Instructions to
Bidders

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
Prime Contractor must be Mdot Prequalified 544 Ea or Fa

This project involves the replacement of the Poseyville Road Structure over the Jo Drain. The project includes
road work, earth excavation, removal of existing structure, construction of proposed bridge, with Geosynthetic
Reinforced Soil Abutments, precast/post tensioned concrete deck, guardrail, maintenance of traffic, HMA
paving, placing granular material, slope protection and rip rap.

The undersigned understands and agrees that the local agency reserves the right to reject any and all bids
and no contractual relationship shall exist between the undersigned and the local agency for the work
described herein until such time as award is formally given.

The undersigned agrees upon submitting this bid that its agents, officers or employees have not directly or
indirectly entered into any agreements, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint
of free competitive bidding in connection with this proposal for the above project.

Subject to Section 102.17 of the MDOT Standard Specifications for Construction, the undersigned agrees to
pay to the Midland County Road Commission (Local Agency) the proposal guaranty sum of:  25,000.00, if the
undersigned fails to provide the required materials and/or execute the contract in accordance with Section
102.15 of the MDOT Standard Specifications for Construction within twenty-eight (28) days after being
furnished with necessary contract and bond forms. The Local Agency may, upon request by the undersigned
based on valid considerations and made prior to expiration of the twenty- eight (28) day period, extend said
period of time as the Local Agency may deem appropriate. A written request for return, or cancellation, of the
proposal guaranty under Section 102.17 of the MDOT Standard Specifications for Construction must be filed
with the Local Agency within fifteen (15) days after mailing by the Local Agency of notice that the proposal
guaranty is being forfeited. Upon an adverse decision by the committee or failure to file a timely request for
return, or cancellation, of proposal guaranty, payment shall be made within 20 days after the mailing by the
Local Agency of a Final Demand for Payment. If payment is not made within 20 days, the undersigned hereby
authorizes the Local Agency to withhold said sum from any money which may now, or
hereafter, become due and owing by the Local Agency to the undersigned.

COMPANY BIDDING___________________________________________________________

CONTACT PERSON ___________________________________________________________

ADDRESS_____________________________________________________________________

PHONE/FAX ___________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE TITLE

INDICATE ON ENVELOPE: Company Name, Bid Item, Time and Date

Contract # 56000 201249A (Poseyville Road over Jo Drain)
MERL: 2017.8.0

Page 1 of 3



MIDLAND  
COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 

2334 N. MERIDIAN ROAD 
SANFORD, MI  48657 

  

Phone (989) 687-9060 
Fax (989) 687-9121 

www.midlandroads.com 

 
 
 

Acknowledgement of Receipt 
56000-201249A 

 
 
 
Addendum # 1  
 
Description:  Changes to Letting Date/Time on page 1 (Notice of Advertisement) and page 4 (Schedule of Items). 
 
Addendum Issue Date:  September 26, 2017 
 
Bidding Company ________________________________ 
 
Contact Person___________________________________ 
 
Authorized Signature ______________________________ 
 
 
 
A signed copy of this form must accompany all bids received for the above reference project. 


	MDOT Addendum Form1
	Notice of Advertisement Addendum
	Schedule of Items Addendum
	Acknowledgement of Receipt

